
Daily Booking Report
Shawnee County Adult Detention Center

Grubbs, Ahmad Tyrell 2026-00001746 3/12/2026 11:45 PM Male 12/27/1999BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19406 Violation of Protective Order Knowingly-
Restraining Order

NO BOND

2026-19406 Poss. of Drug Paraphernalia NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Nelson, Christopher 
Stephen 

2026-00001745 3/12/2026 11:40 PM Male 11/30/1981WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

Not Stated Parole Violation Hold For Kansas DOC NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Muir, Adrian Colleen 2026-00001744 3/12/2026 11:30 PM Female 07/30/1977WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR375 Traffic Contraband In Corr/care Facility; 
Gun/ammo

$5,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Palombi-Perez, Gianmarco 
NMN 

2026-00001743 3/12/2026 8:55 PM Male 03/18/2003White3/12/2026 9:45 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR2354 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

$1,500.00 OR 4/15/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Bayless, Anthony Allen 2026-00001742 3/12/2026 8:20 PM Male 06/12/1990WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1276 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Phillips, Timothy NMN 2026-00001741 3/12/2026 8:05 PM Male 01/30/1982BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19010 Theft < $1500 w/2 or more conv w/in 5 yrs 
(From Building)

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Smith, Solomon Omega 2026-00001740 3/12/2026 6:30 PM Male 11/10/1985BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-9118 Topeka Bench Warrants $1,355.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Torres-Hill, Aubreona 
Naomi 

2026-00001739 3/12/2026 6:05 PM Female 08/31/2007Black3/12/2026 7:50 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-9783 Topeka Bench Warrants $328.00 CASH 4/14/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Stano, Ja'Viya Zayvreona 2026-00001738 3/12/2026 5:25 PM Female 10/01/2003Black3/12/2026 6:30 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

21TR4739 Operate a motor vehicle without a valid 
license

$500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Carver, Michael Anthony 2026-00001736 3/12/2026 4:55 PM Male 12/05/1992WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR1296 Aggravated domestic battery; choke in rude 
manner; family member/dating relationship

NO BOND

24CR1296 Theft <$1,500 All Other NO BOND
24CR1296 Criminal damage to property; Without 

consent  value < $1000
NO BOND

25CR2052 Aggravated battery; Knowingly use weapon 
cause grt body harm/disfigure/death

$25,000.00 C/PS

25CR2052 Aggravated battery; Knowingly use weapon 
cause grt body harm/disfigure/death

$25,000.00 C/PS

25CR2052 Criminal Restraint $25,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Hernandez-Gonzalez, 
Alejandro Nmn 

2026-00001737 3/12/2026 4:30 PM Male 01/06/1969White3/12/2026 6:30 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC24-2504 Topeka Bench Warrants $171.00 CASH 4/14/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Flowers, Jayden Wade 2026-00001734 3/12/2026 2:55 PM Male 07/29/1996WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR4323 Operate a motor vehicle without a valid 
license

$500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4323 Improper Driving On Laned Roadway $500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM
25TR4323 Defective Wipers,obstructed Windshield Or 

Windows
$500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4323 Vehicle liability insurance required; 
Unknown circumstance

$500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM

MC25-8288 Topeka Bench Warrants $2,980.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Timmons, Isaiah Arthur Ray 2026-00001733 3/12/2026 2:50 PM Male 06/24/2006Black3/12/2026 8:30 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR473 Aggravated battery; DUI causing bodily 
harm

$25,000.00 PS 4/16/2026 2:00 PM

26CR473 Driving under the infl of drugs/alcohol; 1st 
conv;competent evidence of blood/breath 
.08+

$25,000.00 PS 4/16/2026 2:00 PM

26CR473 Fail To Stop At Stop Sign $25,000.00 PS 4/16/2026 2:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Holtsclaw, Justin Martin 2026-00001732 3/12/2026 2:30 PM Male 12/17/1983WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

23CR253 Probation County On Felony NO BOND
WY19CR1293 Hold For Another County In Kansas $30,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Print Date/Time: 3/13/2026 5:10:30 AM Page 5 of 11



Eastman, Casey Michael 2026-00001731 3/12/2026 12:25 PM Male 01/20/1994WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19215 Aggravated Arson; No Substantial Risk To 
Bodily Ha

NO BOND

2026-19220 Criminal Damage To Property; 
Misdemeanor

$1,000.00 OR 5/13/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Stevenson, Brian Ray 2026-00001730 3/12/2026 11:55 AM Male 08/03/1972WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

23CR524 Theft >$1,500 <$25,000 All Other $75,000.00 C/PS
23CR524 Burglary; Vehicle to commit felony, theft, 

DV, or sexually motivated crime
$75,000.00 C/PS

25TR3063 Vehicles; Display plate not assigned $500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM
25TR3063 Vehicle liability ins; Knowingly drive 

uninsured veh w/ prior conv <3 yrs
$500.00 OR 4/14/2026 9:00 AM

MC25-4883 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,090.00 PS
NOT STATED Hold To Return To State Facility NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Franklin, Dustin Jamar 2026-00001729 3/12/2026 11:50 AM Male 12/21/1986BlackKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

22CR2007 Interference with LEO; 
obstruct/resist/oppose felony warrant 
service or execution

NO BOND 3/18/2026 1:30 PM

22CR2007 Criminal Restraint NO BOND 3/18/2026 1:30 PM
22CR2007 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 

contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

NO BOND 3/18/2026 1:30 PM

MC23-6668 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,840.00 PS
LANSING Hold To Return To State Facility NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Brown, Vernon Lee 2026-00001728 3/12/2026 10:55 AM Male 11/09/1977BlackKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR469 Aggravated Criminal Sodomy; With 
Person/animal By

$1,000,000.00 C/PS

26CR469 Aggravated sexual battery; Force or fear $1,000,000.00 C/PS
26CR469 Interference with LEO; 

obstruct/resist/oppose felony warrant 
service or execution

$1,000,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Devins, Cristen Dean III 2026-00001727 3/12/2026 10:50 AM Male 06/29/1998WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

22CR2405 Probation Violation County Misdemeanor NO BOND
2026-18108 Violation of Protective Order Knowingly - 

Abuse Order
NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Hutchinson, Daniel Bruce 2026-00001726 3/12/2026 10:25 AM Male 10/05/1989WhiteSTS      

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

23CR997 Probation County On Felony NO BOND
MC25-6107+ Topeka Bench Warrants $3,780.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Barnes, Arthur Lionell 2026-00001724 3/12/2026 10:05 AM Male 06/18/1955Black3/12/2026 11:00 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR3513 Driving under the influence; 1st conv; 
combination of drugs and alcohol

$1,500.00 OR 4/6/2026 9:00 AM

25TR3513 Transport Open Container Of Liquor $1,500.00 OR 4/6/2026 9:00 AM
25TR3513 Unsafe Turning Or Stopping-Fail To Give 

Signal
$1,500.00 OR 4/6/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Jones, Othel June Junior 2026-00001725 3/12/2026 9:40 AM Male 04/09/1959BlackKS089023C

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-9786 Sentenced To City Time NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Hewitt, Chad Freeman 2026-00001722 3/12/2026 8:30 AM Male 04/13/1988White3/12/2026 3:30 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19175 Poss. of Drug Paraphernalia $1,000.00 PS 4/14/2026 3:00 PM
MC25-3678 Topeka Bench Warrants $1,890.00 PS 4/14/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Wadkins, Lorenzo Vincent 2026-00001723 3/12/2026 8:00 AM Male 09/11/2006WhiteKS089023C

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR598 County Probation Sanction NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Minton, Jonathan David 
Scott 

2026-00001721 3/12/2026 7:05 AM Male 08/15/1988WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19156 Aggravated domestic battery; impede 
breath; blocking nose/mouth of 
family/dating relation

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Kauffman, Shaleah Nicole 2026-00001719 3/12/2026 5:00 AM Female 10/29/1991BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19156 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

$3,500.00 C/PS 4/8/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Stiner, Aaron Elijiah 2026-00001717 3/12/2026 4:35 AM Male 08/03/1986White3/12/2026 3:30 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19075 Aggravated battery; Knowingly use weapon 
cause grt body harm/disfigure/death

$7,500.00 PS 5/28/2026 4:00 PM

MC25-101 Topeka Bench Warrants $1,890.00 PS 4/14/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Rayton, Deshane Keonta 2026-00001716 3/12/2026 12:50 AM Male 01/08/1994Black3/12/2026 9:00 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19129 Disorderly Conduct - Brawl / Fight $500.00 OR 4/13/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Firesheets, Nathan Robert 2026-00001715 3/12/2026 12:25 AM Male 07/29/1976White3/12/2026 1:00 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-19097 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

$5,000.00 OR 4/25/2026 10:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Prisoner Count: 29
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